

15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

To,  
The Manager - Corporate Relationship Dept.  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

To,  
The Manager - Corporate Compliance  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C-1,  
G Block, BKC, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai 400 051

**Scrip Code: BSE - 524500**

**Scrip Code: NSE - KILITCH**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to financial results of the Company**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025. The said extract of the financial results was published on Marathi and English edition on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Request you to kindly take this on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Kilitch Drugs (India) Limited**

**Mukund Mehta**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN:00147876**





| MSL GLOBAL LIMITED   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|--|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| (Formerly Known as Madhusudan Securities Limited)  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Sl. No.  | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Half year Ended      |                      |
|  |  | 30-09-2025 Unaudited | 30-06-2025 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2025 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited |
| 1  | Total Income From Operations (Net)   | 0.00                 | 0.00                 | 0.09                 | 0.00                 | 0.09                 |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax  | -5.59                | -9.45                | -4.49                | -15.04               | -42.22               |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax   | -5.59                | -9.45                | -4.49                | -15.04               | -42.22               |
| 4  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | -405.62              | 690.62               | -3384.44             | 285.01               | -6472.02             |
| 5  | Equity Share Capital   | 1456.22              | 1109.55              | 1059.55              | 1456.22              | 1059.55              |
| 6  | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)    |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 7  | Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each) |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|  | Basic:   | (0.04)               | (0.09)               | (0.04)               | (0.10)               | (0.40)               |
|  | Diluted:   | (0.04)               | (0.09)               | (0.04)               | (0.10)               | (0.40)               |
| Notes :  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 1 The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2025. |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 2 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 3 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 4 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |

| EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|--|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Sl. No.  | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Half year Ended      |                      |
|  |  | 30-09-2025 Unaudited | 30-06-2025 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2025 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited |
| 1  | Total Income From Operations (Net)   | 0.00                 | 0.00                 | 0.09                 | 0.00                 | 0.09                 |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax  | -5.59                | -9.45                | -4.49                | -15.04               | -42.22               |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax   | -24.82               | -24.34               | -13.78               | -49.16               | -51.51               |
| 4  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | -424.85              | 675.73               | -3393.73             | 250.88               | -6481.31             |
| 5  | Equity Share Capital   | 1456.22              | 1109.55              | 1059.55              | 1456.22              | 1059.55              |
| 6  | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)    |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 7  | Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each) |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|  | Basic:   | (0.17)               | (0.22)               | (0.13)               | (0.34)               | (0.49)               |
|  | Diluted:   | (0.17)               | (0.22)               | (0.13)               | (0.34)               | (0.49)               |
| Notes :  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 1 The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2025. |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 2 The Company has acquired more than 51% holding of Compliance Kart Private Limited and the statutory formalities are under progress.  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 3 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 4 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 5 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| On behalf of the Board of Directors  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Sd/-   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Salim Pyarali Govani   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Chairman and Managing Director   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| DIN: 00364026  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Place : Mumbai   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Date: 14th November 2025   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |

# KILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office:- C-301/2, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai-400701

Tel No: 022- 61214100, Email id: info@kilitch.com, Website: www.kilitch.com

CIN: L24239MH1992PLC066718

## Extract of the Statement of Cosolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 (₹. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated           | Year Ended<br>31/3/2025<br>Audited |                        |           |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------|
|         |   | Three Months Ended     |                                    |                        |           |
|         |   | 30/9/2025<br>Unaudited | 30/6/2025<br>Unaudited             | 30/9/2024<br>Unaudited |           |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 4,892.45               | 4,313.98                           | 4,747.49               | 19,831.85 |
| 2       | Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)   | 939.91                 | 344.90                             | 1,034.64               | 3,447.42  |
| 3       | Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                 | 939.91                 | 344.90                             | 1,034.64               | 3,447.42  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)         | 804.00                 | 226.25                             | 861.18                 | 2,494.01  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]  | 574.14                 | 519.74                             | 847.99                 | 2,380.33  |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)   | 1,748.08               | 1,608.23                           | 1,608.23               | 1,608.23  |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                      | -                                  | -                      | 18,624.68 |
| 8       | Earnings per share  |                        |                                    |                        |           |
| (a)     | Basic   | 4.97                   | 1.88                               | 5.36                   | 16.6      |
| (b)     | Diluted   | 4.97                   | 1.88                               | 5.36                   | 16.6      |

Key Standalone Financial information is given below

| Sr. No. | Particulars                               | Standalone             | Year Ended<br>31/3/2025<br>Audited |                        |           |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------|
|         |   | Three Months Ended     |                                    |                        |           |
|         |   | 30/9/2025<br>Unaudited | 30/6/2025<br>Unaudited             | 30/9/2024<br>Unaudited |           |
| 1       | Income from operations                    | 3,781.35               | 3,412.20                           | 4,534.84               | 18,158.73 |
| 2       | Profit / (Loss) before tax                | 1,007.39               | 598.17                             | 1,058.04               | 4,068.99  |
| 3       | Profit after tax                          | 871.57                 | 479.41                             | 884.59                 | 3,115.69  |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive income for the period | 641.71                 | 772.90                             | 871.40                 | 3,002.01  |

### Notes:

1 The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Mukund P. Mehta

Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

| TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
|--|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| CIN: U51100MH1996PLC100876   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| Registered Office:- Hindoostan Mills Compound, Kashinath Dhuri Marg, Patilwadi Off Veer Sarvarkar Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| Tel: +91 9920752525, E-mail: secretarial@25residences.com.; Website: www.25residences.com.   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| (₹ in lakh)  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars  | Quarter Ended          |                        |                        | Half Year ended        |                        |
|  |  | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) |
| 1.   | Total Income from Operations   | 9,587                  | 12,197                 | 7,859                  | 21,784                 | 16,707                 |
| 2.   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 500                    | 843                    | (1,064)                | 1,343                  | (2,073)                |
| 3.   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 500                    | 843                    | (1,064)                | 1,343                  | (2,073)                |
| 4.   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 497                    | 843                    | (1,064)                | 1,346                  | (2,073)                |
| 5.   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 497                    | 843                    | (1,064)                | 1,346                  | (2,073)                |
| 6.   | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 5                      | 5                      | 5                      | 5                      | 5                      |
| 7.   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      |
| 8.   | Securities Premium Account   | 18,663                 | 18,663                 | 18,663                 | 18,663                 | 18,663                 |
| 9.   | Net Worth  | (35,136)               | (35,639)               | (58,064)               | (35,136)               | (58,064)               |
| 10.  | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt  | 2,41,485               | 2,41,485               | 2,52,410               | 2,41,485               | 2,52,410               |
| 11.  | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 12.  | Debt Equity Ratio  | (8.95)                 | (8.82)                 | 0.74                   | (8.95)                 | 0.74                   |
| 13.  | Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
|  | Basic  | 2,796                  | 1,751                  | (4,306)                | 2,796                  | (4,306)                |
|  | Diluted  | 2,796                  | 1,751                  | (4,306)                | 2,796                  | (4,306)                |
| 14.  | Capital Redemption Reserve   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      |
| 15.  | Debenture Redemption Reserve   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      |
| 16.  | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 1.08                   | 1.10                   | 0.93                   | 1.08                   | 0.93                   |
| 17.  | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 1.08                   | 1.10                   | 0.93                   | 1.08                   | 0.93                   |
| Note:  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 2. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016 and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 5. For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 6. Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged to conform to the figures of the current year. The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| For and on behalf of the Board   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| SACHIN SAWANT  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| DIRECTOR   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| DIN 08245090   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| Date : November 13, 2025   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| Place : Mumbai   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |

मुंबई, शनिवार, दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

| TGL THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| (Formerly Known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED)  |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| Regd. Office : 7,THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| CIN : L70100MH1968PLC013919 (INR In Lacs except EPS)   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars   | For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2025 (Unaudited) | For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2025 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) |
|  |   | 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)                          | 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)                          | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)                          | 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)                            | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)                            |
| 1  | Total income from operations (net)  | 614.98  | 693.43  | 455.30  | 1308.41   | 882.60  |
| 2  | Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after tax                                     | 210.49  | 261.21  | 141.83  | 471.70  | 297.28  |
| 3  | Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)                   | 210.49  | 261.21  | 141.83  | 471.70  | 297.28  |
| 4  | Equity Share Capital  | 158.33  | 158.33  | 158.33  | 158.33  | 158.33  |
| 5  | Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | 6286.90   | 6076.40   | 5329.37   | 6286.90   | 5329.37   |
| 6  | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)                          | 0.00  | 0.00  | 0.00  | 0.00  | 0.00  |
|  | Basic   | 13.30   | 16.50   | 8.96  | 29.79   | 18.78   |
|  | Diluted   | 13.30   | 1650  | 8.96  | 29.79   | 18.78   |
| 7  | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/-each)                            |   |   |   |   |   |
|  | Basic   | 13.30   | 16.50   | 8.96  | 29.79   | 18.78   |
|  | Diluted   | 13.30   | 16.50   | 8.96  | 29.79   | 18.78   |
| Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| Place : Nashik   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| Dated : 13/11/2025   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| GAURAV JITENDRA THAKKER  |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| Director   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
| DIN-01587854   |   |   |   |   |   |   |

| आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स अॅण्ड प्रोजेक्टस् लिमिटेड  |                                 |                              |                                 |                                 |                              |                                |
|---|---------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| (पूर्वी आर्टेमिस इलेक्ट्रिकल्स म्हणून ज्ञात)  |                                 |                              |                                 |                                 |                              |                                |
| सीआयएन : युए१५०५एसएफ२००९एएलसी१९६६८३   |                                 |                              |                                 |                                 |                              |                                |
| नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : आर्टेमिस कॉम्प्लेक्स, गाझा क्र. १०५ व १०८, नॅशनल एक्स्प्रेस हायवे, वसई (पूर्व), ठाणे - ४०१२०८. दूरध्वनी : +०२२-२६५३०९६३, ईमेल : contact@artemiselectricals.com, वेबसाईट : www.artemiselectricals.com |                                 |                              |                                 |                                 |                              |                                |
| ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षांसाठी अलेखापरिक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (₹. लाखां)  |                                 |                              |                                 |                                 |                              |                                |
| तपशील   | अलिप्त                          |                              |                                 | एकत्रित                         |                              |                                |
|   | ३० सप्टें, २०२५ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | ३० जून, २०२५ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | ३० सप्टें, २०२४ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | ३० सप्टें, २०२५ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | ३० जून, २०२५ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | ३१ मार्च, २०२५ (अलेखापरिक्षित) |
| प्रर्वर्तनातून महसूल  | ₹.५७१.६६                        | ₹.१७५.४७                     | ₹०१.७३                          | ₹.२३४.७७                        | ₹५७१.६६                      | ₹१७५.४७                        |
| अपवादाल्मक बाबी आणि कर पूर्व नक्सा  | ₹७५.१६                          | ₹१०.०१                       | ₹०६.९९                          | ₹.०२८.२१                        | ₹७१.०८                       | ₹८४.५२                         |
| कर पूर्व नक्सा  | ₹७५.१६                          | ₹१०.०१                       | ₹०६.९९                          | ₹.०२८.२१                        | ₹७१.०८                       | ₹८४.५२                         |





GE Power India Limited

CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379, Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers  
11th floor Platina, Block G Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra,  
India - 400051 Website: www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited  
E-Mail ID: in.investor-relations@gevernova.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated un-audited Financial Results  
for the quarter ended on 30 September 2025

The Board of Directors of GE Power India Limited ("the Company"), at its meeting held on Wednesday, 13 November 2025 approved the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter ended on 30 September 2025 ("Financial Results")

The Financial results along with the Limited review report thereon, has been posted on the Company's website at: <https://www.gevernova.com/gev/sites/default/files/2025-11/view-the-unaudited-financial-results-for-the-first-quarter-ended-30-september-2025-and-press-release.pdf> and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code ("QR code").

Notice of Special window Opening and request for Updation of KYC details

In order to facilitate ease of investing for investors and to secure the rights of investors in the securities which were purchased by them, SEBI vide circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 02 July 2025 has opened a special window only for redolgement of transfer deeds, which were lodged prior to the deadline of 01 April 2019 and rejected/returned /not attended to due to deficiency in the documents /process/or otherwise for a period of six months from 07 July 2025 till 06 January 2026. During this period, the securities that are re-lodged/pending for transfer shall be issued only in demat mode. Due process shall be followed for such transfer-cum-demat requests.

Further, it is requested to update the PAN, KYC, Bank details, contact details including email id and Specimen Signature and compulsory linking of PAN with Aadhaar no. with your DP/RTA. The Company requests you to update your Nomination details as well. The members are requested to get their details updated in the manner mentioned in the relevant circulars.

Following are the contact details of our RTA to enable you to submit your concerns/queries relating to aforementioned requirements.

KFin Technologies Limited situated at Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana. Ph: 1800 508 4001 Website: [www.kintech.com](http://www.kintech.com) E-mail ID: [inward.ris@kintech.com](mailto:inward.ris@kintech.com)

The copy of all the relevant circulars is available at [www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited](http://www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/ge-power-india-limited) and <https://ris.kintech.com/clientservices/isc/sebi.aspx>

For and on behalf of GE Power India Limited

Sd/-  
(PUNEET BHATLA)  
Managing Director  
DIN 09536236

Place: Noida  
Date : 14 November 2025



TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65920MH1994PLC080220  
Regd. Office: 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Tel. No:40010900, Email: [companysecretary@transwarranty.com](mailto:companysecretary@transwarranty.com), Web Site: [www.transwarranty.com](http://www.transwarranty.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND  
HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars   | STANDALONE                |                           |                             |                             | CONSOLIDATED              |                           |                             |                             |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
|   | Quarter ending 30.09.2025 | Quarter ending 30.09.2024 | Half year ending 30.09.2025 | Half year ending 30.09.2024 | Quarter ending 30.09.2025 | Quarter ending 30.09.2024 | Half year ending 30.09.2025 | Half year ending 30.09.2024 |
|   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                   |
| Total income from operations (net)  | 167.97                    | 246.95                    | 368.11                      | 1,487.97                    | 340.38                    | 516.32                    | 752.79                      | 940.33                      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( before tax,Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items )  | (259.41)                  | (215.62)                  | (202.08)                    | 1,044.09                    | (127.03)                  | 46.79                     | (211.19)                    | 8.21                        |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | (259.41)                  | (215.62)                  | (202.08)                    | 1,044.09                    | (127.03)                  | 46.79                     | (211.19)                    | 8.21                        |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | (259.41)                  | (215.62)                  | (202.08)                    | 1,044.09                    | (126.11)                  | 46.79                     | (211.79)                    | 8.21                        |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income ( after tax) ] | (259.41)                  | (215.62)                  | (202.08)                    | 1,044.09                    | (126.11)                  | 46.79                     | (211.79)                    | 8.21                        |
| Equity Share Capital  | 5,397.45                  | 5,367.45                  | 5,397.45                    | 5,367.45                    | 5,397.45                  | 5,367.45                  | 5,397.45                    | 5,367.45                    |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve ) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year  | -                         | -                         | -                           | -                           | -                         | -                         | -                           | -                           |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                           |                           |                             |                             |                           |                           |                             |                             |
| Basic :   | (0.48)                    | (0.40)                    | (0.37)                      | 1.95                        | (0.23)                    | 0.09                      | (0.39)                      | 0.02                        |
| Diluted:  | (0.48)                    | (0.40)                    | (0.37)                      | 1.89                        | (0.23)                    | 0.08                      | (0.39)                      | 0.01                        |

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com> and also on company's website <http://www.transwarranty.com>.



For Transwarranty Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Ramachandran U.  
Director/CFO  
DIN No. 00493707

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : 13.11.2025



BRIGHT BROTHERS LIMITED

CIN: L25209MH1946PLC005056  
Regd. Office : Office No.91, 9th Floor, Jolly Maker Chambers No.2 225, Nariman Point Mumbai - 400021  
Tel. : 8828204635, Email : [invcom@brightbrothers.co.in](mailto:invcom@brightbrothers.co.in) Website: [www.brightbrothers.co.in](http://www.brightbrothers.co.in)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr No | Particulars   | STANDALONE            |                       |                       |                     | CONSOLIDATED          |                       |                       |                     |
|-------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
|       |   | Quarter ended         | Half year ended       | Year ended            | Quarter ended       | Half year ended       | Year ended            | Year ended            | Year ended          |
|       |   | 30-Sep-25 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-25 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-25 (Audited) | 30-Sep-25 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-25 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-25 (Audited) |
| 1     | Total income from Operations  | 9,398.99              | 8,824.91              | 18,721.59             | 33,021.14           | 10,007.50             | 8,822.42              | 20,153.66             | 33,758.69           |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 322.30                | 380.10                | 642.44                | 1,104.69            | 265.70                | 370.56                | 611.25                | 1,090.84            |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 257.62                | 333.31                | 549.20                | 863.18              | 201.02                | 323.77                | 518.01                | 849.33              |
| 4     | Total Comprehensive income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 245.65                | 318.19                | 536.75                | 861.22              | 187.64                | 308.11                | 504.38                | 844.66              |
| 5     | Equity Share Capital  | 568.02                | 568.02                | 568.02                | 568.02              | 568.02                | 568.02                | 568.02                | 568.02              |
| 6     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted  | 4.54                  | 5.87                  | 9.67                  | 15.20               | 3.54                  | 5.70                  | 9.12                  | 14.95               |

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange's website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.brightbrothers.co.in](http://www.brightbrothers.co.in).  
3. The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.



By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Bright Brothers Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Suresh Bhojwani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00032966

Place :Mumbai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025



KILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office:- C-301/2, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai-400701  
Tel No: 022- 61214100, Email id: [info@kilitch.com](mailto:info@kilitch.com), Website: [www.kilitch.com](http://www.kilitch.com) CIN. L24239MH1992PLC066718



Extract of the Statement of Cosolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 (₹. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated        |                     |                     |                   |
|---------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|         |   | Three Months Ended  |                     |                     | Year Ended        |
|         |   | 30/9/2025 Unaudited | 30/6/2025 Unaudited | 30/9/2024 Unaudited | 31/3/2025 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 4,892.45            | 4,313.98            | 4,747.49            | 19,831.85         |
| 2       | Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)   | 939.91              | 344.90              | 1,034.64            | 3,447.42          |
| 3       | Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                 | 939.91              | 344.90              | 1,034.64            | 3,447.42          |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)         | 804.00              | 226.25              | 861.18              | 2,494.01          |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]  | 574.14              | 519.74              | 847.99              | 2,380.33          |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)   | 1,748.08            | 1,608.23            | 1,608.23            | 1,608.23          |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                   | -                   | -                   | 18,624.68         |
| 8       | Earnings per share (a) Basic (b) Diluted  | 4.97                | 1.88                | 5.36                | 16.6              |
|         |   | 4.97                | 1.88                | 5.36                | 16.6              |

Key Standalone Financial information is given below

| Sr. No. | Particulars                               | Standalone          |                     |                     |                   |
|---------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|         |   | Three Months Ended  |                     |                     | Year Ended        |
|         |   | 30/9/2025 Unaudited | 30/6/2025 Unaudited | 30/9/2024 Unaudited | 31/3/2025 Audited |
| 1       | Income from operations                    | 3,781.35            | 3,412.20            | 4,534.84            | 18,158.73         |
| 2       | Profit / (Loss) before tax                | 1,007.39            | 598.17              | 1,058.04            | 4,068.99          |
| 3       | Profit after tax                          | 871.57              | 479.41              | 884.59              | 3,115.69          |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive income for the period | 641.71              | 772.90              | 871.40              | 3,002.01          |

Notes:

1 The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available BSE website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Mukund P. Mehta  
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025



Marico Limited

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of Marico Limited for the  
quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended                   |                            |                                 | Half Year Ended                 |                                 | Rs (in Crore)                       |
|--|---------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|  | September 30, 2025 (Un-audited) | June 30, 2025 (Un-audited) | September 30, 2024 (Un-audited) | September 30, 2025 (Un-audited) | September 30, 2024 (Un-audited) | Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited) |
|  |                                 |                            |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                     |
| Revenue from operations  | 3,482                           | 3,259                      | 2,664                           | 6,741                           | 5,307                           | 10,831                              |
| Profit before tax  | 550                             | 656                        | 552                             | 1,206                           | 1,157                           | 2,116                               |
| Net Profit for the period attributable to owners (after Minority Interest) | 420                             | 504                        | 423                             | 924                             | 887                             | 1,629                               |
| Total Comprehensive attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)       | 443                             | 490                        | 440                             | 933                             | 850                             | 1,560                               |
| Equity Share Capital   | 130                             | 129                        | 129                             | 130                             | 129                             | 129                                 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised)                       |                                 |                            |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                     |
| Basic (in Rs.)   | 3.24                            | 3.90                       | 3.26                            | 7.14                            | 6.86                            | 12.59                               |
| Diluted (in Rs.)   | 3.24                            | 3.89                       | 3.26                            | 7.13                            | 6.85                            | 12.56                               |

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.marico.com](http://www.marico.com).

Scan the QR code to view detailed financial statements



b) The Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Marico Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on November 14, 2025. The results for the preceding / corresponding quarters have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.

c) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

| Particulars                                 | Quarter Ended                   |                                 |                                 | Nine months ended               |                                 | Rs (in Crore)                       |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|   | September 30, 2025 (Un-audited) | September 30, 2024 (Un-audited) | September 30, 2024 (Un-audited) | September 30, 2025 (Un-audited) | September 30, 2024 (Un-audited) | Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited) |
|   |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                     |
| Revenue from operations                     | 2,426                           | 2,281                           | 1,860                           | 4,707                           | 3,746                           | 7,581                               |
| Profit before tax (after Exceptional items) | 491                             | 888                             | 612                             | 1,379                           | 1,025                           | 1,894                               |
| Net Profit after tax                        | 399                             | 777                             | 529                             | 1,176                           | 840                             | 1,541                               |

For further details, kindly visit:

<http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation>;

BSE- <http://www.bseindia.com/> and

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited- <https://www.nseindia.com/>

Place: Mumbai

Date : November 14, 2025

For Marico Limited

Saugata Gupta

Managing Director and CEO

Registered Office: 7th floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East),

Mumbai 400 098. Tel: (91-22) 6648 0480; Fax: (91-22) 2650 0159;

E-mail: [investor@marico.com](mailto:investor@marico.com); Website: [www.marico.com](http://www.marico.com) CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208;

RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878  
Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | STANDALONE               |                          |                            |                            |                       | CONSOLIDATED             |                          |                            |                            |                       |
|---------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended 30.09.2025 | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 | Half year ended 30.09.2025 | Half year ended 30.09.2024 | Year ended 31.03.2025 | Quarter ended 30.09.2025 | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 | Half year ended 30.09.2025 | Half year ended 30.09.2024 | Year ended 31.03.2025 |
|         |   | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                   | Reviewed                   | Audited               | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                   | Reviewed                   | Audited               |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 1,067                    | 998                      | 2,160                      | 1,988                      | 3,948                 | 1,599                    | 1,494                    | 3,252                      | 3,073                      | 5,836                 |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 119                      | (28)                     | 907                        | 137                        | 399                   | 227                      | -                        | 1,143                      | 311                        | 386                   |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 119                      | (28)                     | 907                        | 137                        | 399                   | 227                      | -                        | 1,143                      | 311                        | 386                   |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 47                       | (64)                     | 785                        | 13                         | 183                   | 143                      | (38)                     | 1,001                      | 182                        | 168                   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 31                       | (82)                     | 779                        | 6                          | 178                   | 143                      | (59)                     | 992                        | 174                        | 162                   |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 2,360                    | 2,360                    | 2,360                      | 2,360                      | 2,360                 | 2,360                    | 2,360                    | 2,360                      | 2,360                      | 2,360                 |
| 7       | Other Equity  |                          |                          |                            |                            | 18,089                |                          |                          |                            |                            | 17,500                |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Before Exceptional Items                                 | (0.02)                   | (0.06)                   | 0.26                       | (0.07)                     | (0.06)                | 0.02                     | (0.05)                   | 0.35                       | (0.06)                     | (0.07)                |
|         | Basic :   | (0.02)                   | (0.06)                   | 0.26                       | (0.07)                     | (0.06)                | 0.02                     | (0.05)                   | 0.35                       | (0.06)                     | (0.07)                |
|         | Diluted :   | (0.02)                   | (0.06)                   | 0.26                       | (0.07)                     | (0.06)                | 0.02                     | (0.05)                   | 0.35                       | (0.06)                     | (0.07)                |
|         | After Exceptional Items   |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
|         | Basic :   | (0.02)                   | (0.06)                   | 0.26                       | (0.07)                     | (0.06)                | 0.02                     | (0.05)                   | 0.35                       | (0.06)                     | (0.07)                |
|         | Diluted :   | (0.02)                   | (0.06)                   | 0.26                       | (0.07)                     | (0.06)                | 0.02                     | (0.05)                   | 0.35                       | (0.06)                     | (0.07)                |

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Halfyearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - [www.ruchiinfrastructure.com](http://www.ruchiinfrastructure.com) and on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

b) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.

c) The results can also be accessed from the following QR Code: